

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15081/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2008 in CMWP No. 19107/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.BASTI DIVISION,BASTI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Caveator-In-Person.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Exemption granted.

As requested, petitioners no.1 and 2 are deleted from the array of parties.

Issue notice.

Status quo, as on today, shall continue until further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master