

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No(s). 2 & 3 & 4 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15081/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2008 in CMWP No.19107/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHYAM LAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.BASTI DIVISION,BASTI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,deletion of the name of respondent,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and office report)

Date: 01/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Caveator-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Names of respondents no.6 and 8 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner. I.A.No.2 is accordingly allowed.

Legal representatives of deceased-respondent no.3, mentioned in the application, are brought on record in place of deceased-respondent. I.A.No.3 is accordingly allowed.

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned. I.A.No.4 is accordingly allowed

| (Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

| (Indu Pokhriyal)
| Court Master